



North Tyneside Council

Reference: RFI 1809012

Request:

We are submitting a Freedom of Information request concerning private finance commitments for public sector infrastructure projects which are in your borough.

Please could you respond with:

1. The names of all schools within your borough which (a) were built under a PFI or private finance contract and/or (b) have PFI or private finance contracts to deliver education services.
2. The name of the schools built in your borough since 2010 which have been constructed under the PF2 programme.
3. The name of (a) the relevant project and (b) the Private Finance Initiative contractor to each school within your borough.

Response:

1. Burnside Business & Enterprise College, Western Community Primary School, Coquet Park First School, Marine Park First School were all built under the same PFI contract.
2. None.
3. Kajima Partnerships built all four schools.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 19/10/2018

Page 1 of 1